

Order No.37

17.06.2017

Accused Kamal Kumar Bhowmik and Sisir Koley are present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for rest examination of PW-1. No witness is present. It appears that this case is pending since 2015 for examination of this witness only. The case is more than 10 years old. The case cannot be kept pending in this fashion at the sweet will of the prosecution. As such, one last chance is being given to the prosecution to bring PW-1 Pralay Roy Chowdhury for his rest examination i.d the evidence of PW-1 will be closed and the matter will be fixed for examination of other CSWs.

To **12.09.2017** for rest examination of PW-1 as last chance i.d for his evidence will be closed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to learned PP for his information and for ensuring the presence of PW-1 on the date fixed.

At my dictation

Judge,

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj.

