

TR Case No. 03 of 2010

Order No.38
12.09.2017

Accused Kamal Kumar Bhowmick and Dr Sisir Kumar Koley are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for rest examination in chief of PW-1 Pralay Ray Chowdhury, erstwhile BDO, Kaliyaganj. PW-1 is present in Court. His examination in chief resumes today and completed. During his examination, three sets of three signatures on a seizure list were marked Exts.2/1 series, 2/2 series and 2/3 series and three signatures on another seizure list were marked as Exts.3/1, 3/2 and 3/3 and the signature of this witness on a reseizure list was marked as Ext.4/1. The documents which were seized from accused Dr Sisir Kumar Koley as per seizure list are marked as Mat Ext.I and documents which were seized from accused Kamal Kumar Bhowmick as per seizure list are marked as Mat. Ext.II.

The cross-examination of this witness is deferred on the prayer of the defence as the learned senior Counsel who is conducting the defence is absent today due to his personal difficulties.

Since Mat. Ext.I and Mat. Ext.II are all vital and official documents, CI, Raiganj Court is directed to keep the said two sets of material exhibit documents at Court Malkhana in safe custody by keeping them inside a tin or iron box or container so that they are preserved properly.

To **21.02.2017 and 22.02.2017** for cross-examination of PW-1.
Prosecution to issue summons positively.
Defence must be ready on the next date.
Produce the Mat Exhibits and other alamats on the dates fixed.

Copy of this Order be sent to CI, Raiganj Court for due compliance and also to the District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur and Superintendent of Police, Uttar Dinajpur for their information and necessary action.

At my dictation

Judge

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur