

T.R Case No.03 of 2010(67/14)
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000199-2010

Order No.59
29.07.2021

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons namely, 1. Sisir Kr. Koley and 2. Kamal Kr. Bhowmick on court bail are absent without any steps.

None appears on behalf of accused persons.

I am not going to pass any adverse order against the accused persons as per resolution of local Bar Association dated 15.07.2021.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PP in charge submits before the court that due to outbreak of COVID-19 Second wave, certain restrictions on movement are imposed by the State and as such witness could not be able to come to court and accordingly he prays for adjournment of this case and also prays for reschedule of this case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the case is adjourned today and rescheduled.

To **04.02.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos. 2 & 4,

To **07.02.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos. 5 & 6,

To **08.02.2022** for evidence of CSW Nos. 8 & 9.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alams of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

ASJ, 1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.