

**T.R. Case No. 03 of 2010 (67/2014)**  
**CNR WBUD01-000199-2010**  
**J.O. Code WB00874**

**Order No. 61**

**Dt. 16.08.2022**

Regular P.O. has already been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Kamal Kr. Bhowmick on Court bail is present by filing hazira and one accused on Court bail Sisir Kr. Koley is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **17.08.2022** for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.  
In-charge.

