

**T.R. Case No. 03 of 2010 (67/2014)**  
**CNR WBUD01-000199-2010**  
**J.O. Code WB00575**

**Order No. 64**

**Dt. 27.03.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Sisir Kr. Koley on court bail is present by filing hazira and accused Kamal Kr. Bhowmick on Court bail is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present.

Summon duly served from DM, Uttar Dinajpur to CSW-2 through joint secretary, P&A reforms department, Govt. Of WB, Nabanna 7<sup>th</sup> floor but witness did not turn up. Let the SR be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

To-date (**28.03.2023**) for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

