

T.R Case No.03 of 2010(67/14)
JO CODE No.WB01460
CNR No.WBUD01-000199-2010

Order No.67
03.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of two accused persons, accused namely, Kamal Kr. Bhowmick on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Another accused Sisir Kr. Koley on court bail is absent by petition and prays for representing through his Ld. Advocate u/s.317 of Cr.P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present along with one witness namely, Dibyendu Das. He is examined in part as PW-4.

Signatures of PW-4 on the seizure lists are marked as Exhibits-4/2, 2/3c, 3 /4, 2/3d and 3/5 respectively.

One petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution for a fresh schedule.

In the circumstance, after hearing both sides, current schedule is hereby scrapped.

After hearing both sides, fix **22.04.2024** for evidence of PW No.4, fix **23.04.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos.4, fix **24.04.2024** for evidence of CSW Nos. 5 & 8.

Accordingly, the record need not be put up on 04.10.2023 and 05.10.2023.

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule.

Judge

ASJ,1st Court,
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur.