

TR Case No.03 of 2010(67/14)
CNR WBUD01-000199-2010
JO Code No.WB01460.

Order No.74
04.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both accused persons Kamal Kr. Bhowmick and Sisir Kr. Koley on court bal are absent without any step.

As per resolution of local Bar Association dated 25.11.2024, request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case from 26.11.2024 to 07.12.2024 except custody trial or Misc-Execution case u/s 147 of BNSS (u/s 128 of Cr.PC) this day no adverse order can be passed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, the day is adjourned.

Current schedule exhausts today.

In the circumstances, after hearing both sides, the prayer is considered and allowed.

To 14.05.2025 for evidence of CSW 4.

To 15.05.2025 for evidence of CSW 5.

To 16.05.2025 for evidence of CSW 8

Prosecution is directed to file written up process for issuance of summons upon the witnesses for evidence and in case of hardship or any difficulty through VC and to produce the alamats of the case on the dates fixed as per above schedule positively.

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur