

**TR Case No.03 of 2010(67/14)**  
**CNR WBUD01-000199-2010**  
**JO Code No.WB01460.**

**Order No.78**  
**09.07.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 08.07.2025, request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 09.07.2025 except custody trial of Misc Execution cases u/s 147 of BNSS (U/S 128 of Cr.P.C) due to call for a State strike on 09.07.2025 by West Bengal Court Employees Association vide Ref No. 5(33)/WBCEA/UD dated 08.07.2025.

The day is adjourned.

To-date (10.07.2025) for appearance and evidence.

Judge  
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(NDPS),  
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur